
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1512 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019 

 

RENOVATION OF ROB AT KUMARDHUBI 

 

†1512.  SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH: 

  

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the development work of Railway Over Bridge (ROB) 

in Kumardhubi district of Dhanbad under Asansol Railway Manager 

Office is going on at snail’s pace as a result of which this bridge is 

unlikely to be completed in its scheduled time; 

 

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and   

 

(c) the time by which the ROB is likely to be completed? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

(a): Road over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of existing two lane Road Under 

Bridge (RUB) No. 20 between Kumardhubi and Mugma station is in 

progress as per scope at site available. The progress of the said ROB 

at present is as under: 

Railway Portion (ROB Proper): Work completed in February 2019. 

Approach Portion: Progress is hampered due to encroachments and 

the pucca structures. 

(b): State Government is being pursued for shifting of utilities and 

removal of encroachments. 

(c): Target date for completion of the ROB will depend upon removal of 

all encroachments and shifting of utilities by the State Government. 

***** 


